Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Applicants should read the <u>eligibility criteria</u> and ensure they are eligible before applying for the program. Candidates not meeting the eligibility criteria shall not be allowed to participate in the program.
- 2. It is necessary to be an active Affiliate Member for both CFA Institute and CFA Society India to participate in the program. CFA Institute reserves the right to disqualify participants who are not active affiliate members.
- 3. This program requires participants to complete all the learning modules and associated exercises and\or assessments within the defined time-limit provided by CFA Institute of the program. Learning modules consist of self-paced study and live sessions during the course of the program.
- 4. The programs not affiliated to, and does not intend to be affiliated to, and does not come under the purview of, the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), or the University Grants Commission (UGC), or the Distance Education Council (DEC), or any State University or private University or any other body in India having the authority to administer or regulate educational courses.
- 5. Participant(s) shall only be awarded a certificate of participation evidencing their participation in the Initiative upon successful completion of both the learning modules and assessments, in accordance with the program terms.
- 6. Participant must record only self as present at a session. Where a Participant is identified as having fraudulently recorded the attendance of another Participant in absence, Participants shall be required to discontinue their participation with immediate effect, subject to adequate opportunity being given for furnishing an explanation.
- 7. The learning sessions, which may include audio/video of Participant, may be recorded at the discretion of CFA Institute to facilitate participation in the program. By participating in the Initiative, Participant acknowledges and agrees to CFA Institute's recording of the sessions which may include the participants' images.
- 8. Each participant acknowledges and agrees that as part of the program each participant will have the opportunity to share his/her resume with certain financial institutions but such resume-book sharing is by no means intended to be a guarantee of any interview or any offer of employment with any institution. Note that participant's resume will be shared with companies at the sole discretion of CFA Institute. Note that CFA Institute has the sole discretion in deciding the list of companies with which the resume book will be shared.
- 9. CFA Institute shall play only a facilitative role in sharing resumes of participants who have successfully completed the program with participating financial institutions All other particulars such as job vacancies, location, interview process and timelines shall be at the discretion of the financial institutions.